

Moved by Smith (30)

Seconded by Mathews

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 586

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 8, delete "roadway" and insert:
3 "highway".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

4
5 On page 3, in line 43, following "hours" insert: ", excluding weekends
6 and holidays,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

7
8 On page 4, in line 23, delete "an" and insert: "a"; in line 24, delete
9 "inventory/notice" and insert: "notice"; and in line 35, delete "and" and
10 insert: "or".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8

11
12 On page 6, in line 8, delete "owner or authorized agent" and insert: "le-
13 gal or registered owner, authorized agent or insurance representative".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 9

14
15 On page 6, in line 26, delete "inventory/notice" and insert: "notice";
16 and in line 30, following "legal or registered owner" insert: ", authorized
17 agent".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

18
19 On page 1, in line 8, delete "AND" and insert: ","; in line 9, following
20 "CIRCUMSTANCES" insert: "AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXCLUSION OF WEEKENDS AND
21 HOLIDAYS IN A TIME CALCULATION"; and in line 13, delete "INVENTORY/NOTICE"
22 and insert: "NOTICE".